6 Water Treatment Expense
7 T&D Expenses
8 Customer Expense
9 Administrative & General Expense
10 Total Operating and Maintenance Expense
11 Depreciation Expense (403)
12 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405)
13 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
14 Amortization Expense-Other (407)
15 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13)
16 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411 .1, 412.1)
17 Total Operating Expenses
18 Net Operating Income (Loss)
19 Other Income and Deductions
20 Interest and Dividend Income (419)
21 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
22 Nonutility Income (421)
23 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
24 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
25 Interest Expense (427)
26 Amortization of Debt Expense (428)
27 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
28 Total Other Income and Deductions
29 NET INCOME (LOSS)

Note: 12 months ended 4/30/19 and 4/30/18 were prior to AWC's ownership of TB.

$

$

$
$

Schedule 1

Actual 12 mos Proforma Adjusted 12 mos Actual 12 mos Actual 12 mos
Ended 4/30/20 Adjustments Ended 4/30/20 Ended 4/30/19 Ended 4/30/18

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

18 346 $ 62110 $ 80456

-
13,811 13,811
2,603 2,603
6,914 6,914
3,675 3,675

23 927 - 23 927
50,930 - 50,930

7,775 - 7,775

(2,314) - (2,314)

3,189 3,189
973 9,912 10,885

(7 600) 9554 1 954
49,764 $ 22,655 $ 72,419

(31,418) 39,455 8,037

(718) (718)
-

(718' $ - $ (718'
(32,136) $ 39,455 $ 7,319

AWC 20-112 380

AWC Tioga Belmont Water
Statement of Income - Water Proforma Adjustments

1 Operating Revenues

Proforma 2019 Year End Balance

Actual 2019 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

Schedule 1A

Page 1 of 3

$ 80,456

18,346

$ 62,110

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed in order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Revenues

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

2 Administrative and General Expenses

Proforma 2019 Year End Balance

2019 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment